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New Delhi, the 3rd September, 2004 

 Subject: - Anti-Dumping Investigations concerning Imports of Biaxially Oriented 
Poly Propylene Film (BOPP) originating in or exported from Taiwan, Hongkong, 
Indonesia, Oman, Singapore and Thailand. 

No.21/1/2001-DGAD - The Customs, Excise & Services Tax Appellate Tribunal 
(CESTAT) in Misc.Order No.06/2004-AD and Final Order No.7-9/04-AD dated 
1.4.2004 has while setting aside the acceptance of price undertaking, given the 
following direction in para 13 of the said Orders: 

"-----the rates of anti dumping duty under Notification No.77/2002-Customs dated 
August 8, 2002 are modified as indicated in the table below:- 

S.No Name of the Country Exporter Rate of Anti-Dumping Duty *(US$ per Kg) 
(1) (2) (3) (4) 
1 Taiwan All exporters 0.70 
2 Hongkong All exporters 0.63 
3 Indonesia All exporters 0.52 
4 Oman All exporters 0.47 
5 Singapore All exporters 0.60 
6 Thailand All exporters 0.79 

--------" 

Having regard to the Customs Tariff Act, 1975 as amended in 1995 and the Customs 
Tariff (Identification, Assessment and Collection of Anti-Dumping Duty on Dumped 
Articles and for Determination of Injury) Rules, 1995 and the orders of CESTAT 
mentioned above, the Designated Authority hereby makes the following changes in 
the Final Findings notified vide Notification No.21/1/2001-DGAD dated 26th June, 
2002:- 

i. Para 11.2 and Para 11.3 of the Final Finding stand deleted. 



ii. The existing para 14 (C ) of the Final Finding as amended vide Corrigendum 
Notification No.21/1/2001-DGAD dated 23rd June, 2004 is substituted by the 
following:- 

"Accordingly, the Authority confirms the preliminary findings with regard to 
imposition of anti-dumping duty and recommends imposition of definitive anti-
dumping duty on all imports of BOPP film falling under the Chapter 39 of Customs 
Tariff Act originating in or exported from subject countries. The anti-dumping duty 
shall be the amounts mentioned in column (3) below: 

Subject Country Name of the Exporter/s Amount of anti-dumping duty in US $ per Kg 
(1) (2) (3) 
Taiwan All Exporters 0.70 
Hongkong All Exporters 0.63 
Indonesia All Exporters 0.52 
Oman All Exporters 0.47 
Singapore All Exporters 0.60 
Thailand All Exporters 0.79 
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